
XAVIER COLLEGE  PO Box 1566, Gawler SA 5118  E info@xavier.catholic.edu.au 
T 08 8521 4500  W xavier.catholic.edu.au  ABN 16 096 753 010 November 2024

Evanston to Two Wells Campus via Dawkins Road

Private Charter serviced by LinkSA (Route 9535)

Evanston - Two Wells

Town Pick Up Locations AM PM

Evanston Barnet Road, outside Bunnings 7:40 4:10

Gawler Stop 102 Murray Road - West side 7:47 4:03

Gawler Belt Gawler Belt Campus bus bays 7:55 3:55

Lewiston Corner Dawkins Road and Aunger Road 8:18 3:32

Corner Pederick Road and Dawkins Road 8:19 3:31

Corner Dawkins Road and Bethesda Road 8:20 3:30

Corner Dawkins Road and St Andrews Road 8:21 3:29

Two Wells Corner Dawkins Road and Germantown Road 8:22 3:28

34 Dawkins Road 8:23 3:27

28 Williams Road 8:24 3:26

Corner Longview Road and Gawler Road 8:29 3:21

Benjamin Franklin Boulevard Bus Zone, outside  
Two Wells Campus

8:35 3:15

Fares
You will need a TransportMe card to catch this bus.

These services are subsidised by the College to keep fares as 
low as possible. Term passes must be purchased prior to the 
start of each term. Casual seats are limited to availability and 
must be purchased prior to travel.

Term Passes

Day Pass

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4

All Years $220.00 $200.00 $200.00 $160.00

Year 12 $220.00 $200.00 $200.00 $40.00

AM or PM Pass

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4

All Years $110.00 $100.00 $100.00 $80.00

Year 12 $110.00 $100.00 $100.00 $20.00

This bus operates daily for Xavier College students only. The pick-up/drop-off points 
are listed below. Students must hail the bus and be at the pick-up point 5 minutes 
before the bus is due to depart.

Schedule

Casual Fare TransportMe card

$5.00 $8.00

All Term Passes include the supply of a TransportMe card, the 
card does not need to be purchased separately.


